
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017226-2025 

Tender

The City of Liverpool College - The Provision of WLT
Development Programme

The City of Liverpool College

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017226

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050824 

Published 28 April 2025, 10:50am

Scope 

Reference

T : 2024-015

Description

The City of Liverpool College has an ambitious strategic plan based around turning
disadvantage to advantage and an impact across the Liverpool City Region in education,
skills, and employment. Our wider leadership team (WLT) are critical to the College's
culture, aspiration and success as part of this long-term strategy and the development of a
diverse and inclusive workforce through ethical leadership and change management.

The wider leadership team need to have the relevant skills, mindset and understanding of the
initiatives within the delivery plan to effectively plan, implement and evaluate their
effectiveness, as well as manage any move to a state of business as usual. There is also a
degree of speculation within the delivery plan; managers will also need to have the

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017226-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017226-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

confidence to lead complex projects, work with ambiguity, call the outcomes and ultimately
exercise sufficient systems thinking to move any successful initiative from a state which
requires constant management or repeated intervention to 'the way we do things here.'

The City of Liverpool have decided against pre engagement, due to a previous tender for
similar training that was carried out in 2022. The College therefore understands the needs
and requirements, so does not require pre-engagement.

Total value (estimated)

£80,000 excluding VAT

£96,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 30 June 2026

10 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKD72 - Liverpool

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

12 May 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

16 May 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/tcolc/aspx/Home

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/tcolc/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 5

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Price - 40%

Quality - 40%

Equality, Diversity & Inclusion - 10%

Added Value - 5%

Sustainability Environmental Policies - 5%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Special regime

Concession



Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

The City of Liverpool College

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10003955

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZGX-5416-YRGY

The City of Liverpool College

The Learning Exchange, Liverpool

L1 9DW

United Kingdom

Email: payments@liv-coll.ac.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:payments@liv-coll.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Contracting authority
	The City of Liverpool College


		2025-05-03T12:16:17+0100
	TCPDF




